Original Application No.	of 20	District	Applicant/s		
(Advocatel	.,)				
	· vei	rsus			
The St.		arashtra and others			
			Respondent/s		
(Presenting Officer)			
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Corar Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	n.	Tribunal's orders			
	Dat	te : 15.07.2019.			
		O.A.No.673 of 20	019		
	Dr.	Y. S. Mehere	Applicant		
	Ver	sus			
	The	State of Maharashtra & Ors.	Respondents.		
		Heard Shri C.T. Chandratre, I licant and Shri A. J. Chougule, leathe Respondents.	rned Presenting Officer		
	2.	Learned Counsel for the Appli			
		oly se e king relief of direction to sider his representation dated 04.0			
		ashik or nearby Nashik on the grou			
	l l	learning in 10 th standard at Nashik.			
	3.	3. Learned Counsel for the Applicant further submits			
	that	that the Applicant has worked in tribal area, therefore, he			
		required to be accommodated as permised to be accommodated as permised to be seen as the second as t			
	4.	In view of above, O.A. is dispose	ed of.		
•	5.	The Respondents are direct	ted to consider the		
		esentation of the Applicant and			
	j	rs as per Rules within four weeks fi			
	6.	Liberty is granted to the Applic			
	7.	esentation afresh within seven day: No order as to costs.	s, it necessary.		
			d/		

Sd/-

(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)

Origina	al Application No.	of 20		DISTRICT	Applicant/s
(Advoc	ate	١			11ppncanus
)			
		vers			
	The State	e of Mahai	rashtra and others		
					Respondent/s
(Presen	ting Officer	••••••)		
A	e Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, opearance, Tribunal's orders or irections and Registrar's orders		Tribunal	l's orders	
		Date	15.07.2019.		
			O.A.No	.635 of 2019	
		5. R. V	Vani		A
		Versus		••	Applicant
		The St	ate of Maharashtra 8	k OrsR	Respondents.
		1.	Heard Shri A. V. E	Bandiwadeka	r, learned Counsel
		for the	Applicant, Smt. Arc	hana B. K., I	earned Presenting
		learned	for the Respondent	No.1 and S	hri M. D. Lonkar,
	!	2.	Counsel for the Resp		
		transfer	in the present ma	itter, the ch	allenge is to the
		has be	en transferred m	id-term and	by the Applicant
		Respond	lent No.2 is posted or	n the medica	l ground.
		3.	However, learned	Counsel fo	r the Applicant
		submits	that his client wants	to withdraw	the present O.A.
		and doe	s not want to contin	ue with the	proceedings. he
		nas also	tendered the applica	tion written	by the Applicant
	·		o him to that effect.		
			In view of above, allo Accordingly, Origina		
	<u> </u>	1	3 // ± 18/11d	- Uphileation	is aisposed of

Sd/-

(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)

with no order as to costs.

Original Application No.	of 20 District
	Applicant/s
(Advocate)
	versus
The State	of Maharashtra and others
(Proporting Officer	Respondent/s
(Presenting Officer	······································
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders Date: 15.07.2019
	O.A.No.632 of 2019
	Milind A. KadamApplicant
	Versus
	The State of Maharashtra & DrsRespondents.
	 The Applicant and his Counsel are absent. Heard M. P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
	2. This matter was taken up for admission on 10.07.2019 but on that date, the Applicant and his Counsel both are absent and, therefore, the matter was adjourned for
	one week to give one more opportunity to the Applicant.
	3. However, today also the Applicant and his Counsel both are absent in the morning session as well as in
	afternoon session.
	order dated 04.04.2015, however, the Applicant seems not
	interested in the O.A.
	S. In view of above, Original Application is dismissed in default with no order as to costs.
	Sd/-
	(A.P. Kurhekar)

Member(J)

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 15.07.2019.

O.A.No.483 of 2019

S. A. Repal

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

- Heard Shri V.P. Potbhare holding for Shri U. V.
 Bhosale, learned Counsel for the Applicant and Smt. Archana
 K., learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Today, learned P.O. for the Respondents has filed Affidavit-in-Reply. It is taken on record.
- On the request of learned Counsel for the Applicant,
 two weeks time is granted for filing Rejoinder.
- 4. S.O. to 29.07.2019.

Sd/-

(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 15.07.2019.

O.A.No.160 of 2019

A. R. Bhalekar & Ors.

....Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri D. S. Mane, learned Counsel for the Applicant and Ms S. P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant had already filed additional Affidavit of the Applicant (Rejoinder) and also placed on record some documents.
- 3. Learned C.P.O. for the Respondents sought time to file Sur-Rejoinder in view of additional Affidavit and documents filed by the Applicant.
- 4. Two weeks time is granted for filing Sur-Rejoinder.
- S. S.O. to 31.07.2019.

Sd/-

(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)

[Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 15.07.2019.

O.A.No.367 of 2017

S. M. More

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri A. V. Bandiwadekar, learned Counsel for the Applicant and Shri A. J. Chougule, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant seeks permission to withdraw the Original Application on the ground that his client has already filed representation with the Government on 27.06.2019 for permission to join the post in pursuance of the appointment order dated 24.05.2012.
- The Applicant is present in person.
- 4. In view of above, allowed to withdraw the Original Application. The Respondents may pass appropriate order at the earliest on the representation made by the Applicant in accordance to law.
- 5. No order as to costs.
- 6. Hamdast and steno copy is allowed.

Sd/-

(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)

[Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearance, Tribunal's orders or Tribunal's orders
directions and Registrar's orders

Date: 15.07.2019.

O.A.No.589 of 2019

R. B. Sahu

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri A. V. Bandiwadekar, learned Counsel for the Applicant and Ms. S. P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Today, learned C.P.O. for the Respondents has filed Affidavit-in-Reply on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1 and 2. It is taken on record.
- 3. On the request of learned Counsel for the Applicant, one week's time is granted for filing Rejoinder.
- 4. S.O. to 22.07.2019.

Sd/-

(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)

(G.C.P.) J 2959(B) (50,000—3-2017)

[Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IIN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 15.07.2019.

O.A.No.831 of 2018

V. B. Pawar

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri Abhay Jadhavar holding for Shri S.A. Kashid, learned Counsel for the Applicant and Shri S. D. Dole, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned P.O. for the Respondents submits that Affidavit-in-Reply is under typing and the same will be filed during the course of the day. Statement is accepted. It be taken on record.
- 3. The matter is adjourned for hearing at the stage of admission.
- 4. S.O. to 31.07.2019.

Sd/-

(A.P. Kurhekar) Member(J)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram.
Appearance, Tribunal's orders or
directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

OA.299/2019

J.V. Bhandare

..Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Heard Ms. Meghna Gowalani, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri S.D. Dole, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

- 2. Issue fresh notice returnable on 23.8.2019.
- 3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.
- 4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
- 5. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules. 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
- 6. The service may be done by hand delivery/ speed post/courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file affidavit of compliance and notice.
- 7. In case notice is not collected within three days and if service report on affidavit is not filed three days before returnable date, OA shall stand dismissed without reference to Trihunal and papers be consigned to record.

Sd/-

(P.N. Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A) 15.7.2019

(sgj)

DATE: V5-12/19

CORAM

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H.: Joshi (Chalman).
Hon'ble Shri P. N. Dixit Member (A) (YIC: A)
APPEARANCE:

Soulsmens meghna Coloalaui

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Smt. \$ 0 001c

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

DATE:

Hon'hie Justine Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'ble Shi P. N. Dixit Member (A) (11c-1) **APPEARANCE** sharen no meghna Gourdani

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/sm 5. 10. 00/e C.: 20. In the Respondent/s

Adj/S.O. to Hear m 0325/19 al

MA No.303 of 2019.

for the Respondents.

For the reasons stated therein, both the MAs are allowed and OA is restored to file.

M.A.335/2019 in MA.303/2019 in OA.299/2019

J.V. Bhandare

.. Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

MA No.303 of 2019 is for restoring the OA to file and MA No.335 of 2019 is for condoning the delay in filing

the Applicant and Shri S.D. Dole, learned Presenting Officer

Heard Ms. Meghna Gowalani, learned Advocate for

Sd/-

(P.N. Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A) 15.7.2019

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,

Appearance, Tribunal's orders or

M.A. No.185 of 2019 in O.A. No.347 of 2019

Tribunal's orders

P.A. Gangarde

..Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Heard Shri R.M. Kolge, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri S.D. Dole, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

- 2. Ld. Advocate for the applicant seeks two weeks time to amend the MA seeking condonation of delay.
- 3. At his request S.O. to 2.8.2019.

Sd/-

(P.N. Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A) 15.7.2019

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

M.A. No.361 of 2019 in O.A. No.645 of 2017

M.A. Damale

.. Applicant

Vs.

Superintending Engineer & Administrator,

CADA, Nasik & Anr.

..Respondents

517-119 Hon ble Justine '⊹ Joshi (Chairman) ther (A) (VIC-A) Hon'ble Shri P APPEARANC . v Asabe f Shr/Spr Raus

smiss S.P.

COT AM

Adj./ S.O. to to les no. 1.

Heard Shri Ravi V. Asabe, learned Advocate holding for Shri S.D. Shinde, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1 and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for Respondent No.2.

Applicant and Advocate for the Applicant are absent.

- This MA is filed by respondent no.1 seeking extension of time by three months to comply with the order dated 2.4.2019 passed in OA.
- Respondent No.1 is directed to clarify the difficulty in implementing the orders in last three months.
- At the request of Ld. Advocate for Respondent No.1 adjourned to 19.7.2019.

(P.N. Dixit) Vice-Chairman (A) 15.7.2019

Original Application No.	of 20	DISTRICT	
			Applicant/s
(Advocate)		
	v ersu s		
T	he State of Maharas	shtra and others	
			Respondent/s
(Presenting Officer	•••••)	
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Appearance, Tribunal's order directions and Registrar's or	s or	Tribunal's orders O.A. No.427 of 2	019
	M.F	P. Mohite & Ors.	Applicants
	The	Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.	Respondents
DATE: USTA 19 CORAM: Hen'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chair Hon'ble Shri P. N. Dixit Member (A)		Heard Shri B.A. Bandiwadeka Applicants and Ms. Neelima Goi icer for the Respondents.	ar, learned Advocate for had, learned Presenting
APPEARANCE: Shrismi B D Bandioadek	2.	Ld. PO seeks two weeks time	to file reply.
Advocat	3.	S .O. to 29.7.2019.	
Shri/Smt N 661 d C. /P.O. for the Respondent/s			Sd/-
AdJ S.O. to 29/7/19		Vice	P.N. Dixit) -Chairman (A) 15.7.2019
•	(sg		

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.667 of 2019

R.L. Tayade

.. Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

Heard Shri B.A. Bandiwadekar, learned Advocate for the Applicants and Ms. Neelima Gohad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

Issue notice returnable on 19.8.2019.

Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.

Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules. 988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

The service may be done by hand delivery/ speed post/courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file affidavit of dompliance and notice.

In case notice is not collected within three days and if service report on affidavit is not filed three days before returnable date, OA shall stand dismissed without reference th Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.

Respondent No.1 to clarify, why applicant with Higher qualification is considered as ineligible for the advertised post.

> Sd/-Vice-Chairman (A)

> > 15.7.2019

(kgj)

DATE:

CORAM:

Hon'd of

APE:

Shri 10 "NO 7 376

Adi S.O. to

- luluu

(G.C.P.) J 2959 (A) (60,000—8-2017) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

Original App	lication No.	of 20	DISTRICT	
£5				Applicant/s
(Advocate)		
	<u>.</u>	versus		
	The Sta	te of Maharasht	ra and others	
				Respondent/s
(Presenting (officer)	
Appear	s, Offica Memoranda of Coram, ance, Tribunal's orders or as ond Registrar's ordars		Tribunal's orders O.A. No.386 of 20	<u>119</u>
CORAM Hon'ble Hueller Hon'ble E APPEARA Shri/SA ###################################	are absect.	absent Office 2. respor withir 3. grante	R. Jadhav Vs. tate of Maharashtra & Ors. Applicants and Advocate for the Respondents. Ld. PO seeks two weeks timedents are directed to ensure the stipulated period. S.O. to 29.7.2019. Stenowd. Ld. PO is directed to communicatents.	d, learned Presenting ne to file reply. The hat reply is submitted copy and hamdast is
Shall s.O. to Shens o trans	Respondent/s	(sgj)	Vice-	Sd/- P.N. Dixit) Chairman (A) 5.7.2019

Original Ap	olication No.	of 20		DISTRICT	
					Applicant/s
(Advocate)		
		v	ersus		
		The State of Ma	harash	tra and others	
!					Respondent/s
(Presenting	Officer	*************************)	
Appea	s, Office Memoranda rance, Tribunal's ord ons and Registrar's	ers or		Tribunal's orders O.As. No. 324 & 32	5 of 2019
			R.D.	Ohamapurkar Andher Vs. tate of Maharashtra & Ors.	Applicants
CORAM Hen'ble trette	is the s econder (A)	alman) (YIC B)	absen	Applicants and Advocate t. Heard Ms. Neelima Goler for the Respondents.	for the Applicants are
Shri/Smi. 2001	licard and A	a bsell	2.	Ld. PO seeks two weeks tim	e to file reply.
Advocato (**)	a Cohad		3.	S.O. to 29.7.2019.	
C.F. (P)	24/7/19•	2			Sd/- (P.N. Dixit) e-Chairman (A) 15.7.2019
			(sgj)		

Original Application No.	of 20	DISTRICT	
		••	Applicant/s
Advocate)		
	versus		
	The State of Maharash	tra and others	
			Respondent/s
Presenting Officer)	
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Appearance, Tribunal's order directions and Registrar's of the Company of the	rs or	Tribunal's orders of 2	019
DATE: 1517/19. CORAM: Hon'ble Brid Shid Hoshi (C) APPEARA TO B GO	The S		had, learned Presenting
	(sgj)		15.7.2019

(G.C.P.) J 2959 (A) (50,000—3-2017) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

Original Application No.	of 20	District	
			Applicant/s
(Advocate)		
	versi	ıs	
T	he State of Mahar	ashtra and others	
			. Respondent/s
(Presenting Officer)	
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Appearance, Tribunal's order directions and Registrar's or	s or	Tribunal's orders O.A. No.258 of 2	019
	V.:	R. Joshi	Applicant
	Th	Vs. e State of Maharashtra & Ors.	Respondents
DATE: IS17119 CORAM: Hon'ble Justice Shul A. H. Joshi (Chelin		Heard Shri K.R. Jagdale, leapplicant and Smt. Archana B.k. ficer for the Respondents.	urned Advocate for the C., learned Presenting
APPEARE	110-10) 2.	Ld. PO seeks one week's time	to file reply.
Shrt/Sir L R Trydell	3.	S.O. to 22.7.2019.	
SKIN/Smt. And And And Co. b	-		Sd/-
Adj/8.0. to 217/19:	- 0	Vice	P.N. Dixit) -Chairman (A) 15.7.2019
	(s _t		

Original Application No.	of 20	DISTRICT	
			Applicant/s
(Advocate)		
	versus		
The	State of Maharas	htra and others	
			Respondent/s
(Presenting Officer	••••••)	
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of C Appearance, Tribunal's orders directions and Registrar's orde	or e	Tribunal's orders O.A. No.227 of	2019
DATE: 1517-19 CCRAM: controle Justice Start A. H. Joshi (Chalamar Hantible Shri P. N. Dixit Member (A) (V I of APPEARANCE: Shri/Smit.: 12. Todale: Advocate for the Applicant Shri/Smit.: 4. C. Celand: C.P. VIP.O. for the Respondent/s Adj/S.O. to	V.A. The App Office 2. and 3.	Phadke & Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors. Heard Shri K.R. Jagdale, I licants and Ms. Neelima Go cer for the Respondents. Ld. PO files reply on behalt the same is taken on record. At the request of Ld. Adv. to 22.7.2019.	ohad, learned Presenting f of respondents no.1 to 4
		Vie	(P.N. Dixit) ce-Chairman (A) 15.7.2019

Original App	lication No.	of 20		DISTRICT	
					Applicant/s
Advocate	***************************************)		
		v	ersus		
		The State of Ma	harashtra and ot	hers	
					Respondent/s
Presenting (Officer	*******************************)		
Appear	s, Office Memorand ance, Tribunal's or as and Registrar'e	ders ar	Tr	ribunal's orders O.A. No.525 of 20	19
			Dr. R.B. Nirmale	•	Applicant
D.177.	le la h Ot		Vs. The State of Mah	narashtra & Ors.	Respondents
DATE: CORAM: Hen ble Just Hon ble Shri APPEARAN Shri/Serf. S.		(Chalman) (A) (10- B)	holding for Shi Applicants and	ri N.P. Dalvi, learn	ble, learned Advocate ed Advocate for the nekar, learned Chief s.
0 & B 00		Trustine in the second	2. Ld. CPO	seeks two weeks time	e to file reply.
	f. mavole the Respondenth	basi	3. At her red	quest S.O. to 29.7.20	9.
	29/7/1	b			Sd/-
		1		Vice-	N. Dixit) Chairman (A) 5.7.2019
			(sgj)		